



7-21 Charles St.

Jan. 26, 1970

Sverdrup & Parcel And Associates, Inc. 648 Beacon Street Boston, Mass., 02215, Att: Robert H. Conkling

Dear Mr. Conkling:

We have approved your plan received here at this office on Jan. 23, 1970 showing details of construction of wall using Redwood Siding on incombustible walls instead of metal siding.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director Building Inspection Dept.

AAS įm

7-2, Charles It AREA CODE TELEPHONE 817 SVERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASSOCIATES, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS 648 BEACON STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02215 January 21, 1970 Mr. Allan Soule Assistant Director of Department of Building Inspection Building Inspection As requested your letter dated January 18, 1970, we enclose construction herewith Sketch A-1 dated January 21, 1970 showing details of construction herewith Sketch A-1 dated January 21, 1970 showing details of would like of wall using Redwood Siding on incombustible wall, which we would like of wall using Redwood Siding on incombustible wall, which we would like to substitute for insulated metal siding as specified. City of Portland, Maine Dear Mr. Soule: or wall using Redwood Stding on incompusorities wall, while to substitute for insulated metal siding as specified. As for outside area covered, our typical mursing floor plan Draw-shows this wall to enclose one side of "Bay Window" at each bedroom. Braw-shows an elevation of this wall labeled "insulated metaling A-7 Section 1. shows an elevation of this wall labeled "insulated metaling A-7 Section 1. shows an elevation of this wall labeled "insulated metaling A-7 Section 1. shows an elevation of this wall labeled "insulated metaling A-7 Section 1. shows an elevation of this wall labeled "insulated metaling A-7 Section 1. shows an elevation of this wall labeled "insulated metaling A-7 Section 1. shows an elevation of this wall to exclude the shows an elevation of this wall to exclude the shows an elevation of this wall to exclude the shows are elevation of this wall to exclude the shows are elevation of this wall to exclude the shows are elevation of this wall to exclude the shows are elevation of this wall to exclude the shows are elevation of this wall to exclude the shows are elevation of this wall to exclude the shows are elevation of the shows are elevation. shows this wall to enclose one side of "Bay Window" at each bedroom. Drawing A-7, Section 1, shows an elevation of this wall labeled "insulated metaling A-7, Total height (from ceiling at first floor to roof at third floor) siding". Total height (from ceiling at first floor to make window shown on siding". Total height (from ceiling at first floor to roof at third floor) siding". siding". Total height (from ceiling at first floor to roof at third floor) is approximately 21 feet. Width is 3'-O" including trim at window shown on sketch A-1. With an area of 63 sq. ft. per wall. Is approximately AL Leet. Whath is 30.-Un including Sketch A-L, with an area of 63 sq. ft. per wall. I trust this information will assist you in your evaluation. SVERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASSOCIATES, INC. Polist 1 Senenty Robert H. Gonkling

anclosure

RECEIVE) JAN 2.3 1970 DEPT OF BLUG 1 2 CITY OF PORTLAND

#### 7-21 Charles Street

Jan. 19, 1970

Sverdrup & Parcel & Associates, Inc. Att: Robert H. Conkling 648 Beacon Street Boston, Nass. 02215

Dear Mr. Conkling:

In regard to our conversation on Friday, Jan. 16th to allow Redwood siding on incombustible exterior wall near the bay windows on the building at the above named location; we would like you to provide us with a drawing just of this section so that we will be able to tell how much outside area this will cover and show us the makeup of this wall.

As soon as you get this information to us I will get right back to you with the answer on this.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director Building Inspection Nept.

AAS':m

#### 7-21 Charles Street

Sept. 2, 1969

Robert Conkling 648 Beacon Street Boston, Mass. 02215

Dear Mr. Conklin:

In reference to your phone call on August 28th to Mr. Robert Brown and mysolf on the fire proofing of an 8° bearing wall, should be as stated under the Entional Board of Fire Underwriters' booklet for fire resistive ratings of walls and partitions.

The accustic tile cailing that you spoke of will meet our approval if the fire rating is satisfactory and the manufacturer will submit a letter showing that the Underwriters' have approved the complete ceiling system for the number of hours required.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director, Building Inspection Department

AABIR

مسوء مثع

## SVERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASSOCIATES, INC. ENGINEERS-ARCHITECTS

648 BEACON STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02215

December 16, 1959

City of Portland, Maine Department of Building Inspection 7-21 Charles Street Portland, Maine

This is to inform you that I have contacted Mr. Frank Herbert, electrical inspector, and he accepts the sizes of conduits shown as referenced in your letter of Jecember 11, 1969. Gentlemen:

Sincerely yours,

SVERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASSOCIATES, Inc.

Ray T. Clark

# SVERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineers-architects 648 BEACON STREET HOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02215

617 262-1540

September 19, 1969

Mr. Allan Soule: Assistant Director of Building Inspection Department of Building Inspection City of Portland, Maine

Re: National Medical Care of Portland, Inc. Extended Care Facility Charles Street, Portland Maine

Dear Mr. Soule:

We enclose herewith revised preliminary drawings and specifications for subject project dated September 19, 1969, as follows:

## OUTLINE SPECIFICATIONS

#### DRAWINGS:

- 1. First Floor Plan
- 2. Basement Floor Plan
- Typical Nursing Floor Plan
- 4. Exterior Elevations
- 5. Wall Sections

Our cost estimates of the original preliminaries dated July 8, 1969, indicated that the project was ru and g well beyond the budget. We have, therefore, redesigned the building completely in order to bring costs down without racrificing

To this end, major changes have been made as follows:

- ✓a. Simplified building outline
- b. Simplified interior planning
- Use of masonry bearing walls, with Bar-Joists and steel deck with 2 2" concrete floor construction
- d. A simplified heating and ventilating system

We would like to direct your att. tion to the following points at this time:

Two-hour fire protection for floor construction. As we discussed recently on the phone, we would like to use a lay-in acoustical tile ceiling, rated for two-hour fire protection. We will supply letters from representative manufacturers testifying as to the

fire protection characteristics of this system.

- 2. Three-hour interior bearing walls. Again, as we discussed on the phone, we wish to use 8" concrete block with applied gypsum board or ceremic tile (in toilet rooms) to afford three-hour rating. 12" block will be used on basement and first floor.
- 3. Metal siding, insulated, enclosing sides of projecting bays and balcony on second and third floors. In as much as we are well back from property lines, we trust you will go along with this decision.
- 4. Exterior plywood soffits at roof overhang. Same reasoning as (3), above.
  - 5. Emergency power. We wish to call your attention to Electrical Section of our outline specifications that spells this out in general terms and is in accordance with F.H.A. requirements.

6. Please note that our first floor plan now shows the property to include all parcels in the block with exception of lot on corner of Ellsworth and Charles Streets. In revising the parking layout, we find that we have the same number of spaces as before, plus two additional undersized spaces.

We hope you will be able to review plans and specs over the next few days, and will welcome any questions or comments you may have at this time.

It is still our hope to be able to break ground this fall. If you think a meeting might expedite our schedule, we will be happy to come to Portland at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

SVERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASSOCIATES, Inc.

Robert H. Conkling Project Architect

Roch Hlux

	DATE: <u>May 29, 196</u>
HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF	National Medical Care Inc.
AT 7-21 Charles Street, Portland, Maine	
Public Hearing on the above appeal was held bef	ore the Board of Appeals.
Franklinx Excitincidey Ralph L. Young	VOTE  YES NO (x) ( ) (x) ( ) (x) ( )

Record of Hearing

Opposed for lack of parking:

John Constantine - Crescent and Charles Street Maine Medical Center

ā

# CJTY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 26, 1969

# RE: APPFAL OF NATIONAL MEDICAL CARE, INC. CONCERNING 7-21 CHARLES STREET

The reference in the notice to R-5 Residential Zone should have been a reference to R-6 Residential Zone since the property is located in a R-6 Residential Zone.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley
Chairman

, and a

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 19, 1969

TO MIOM IT MAY OCCICERU:

The Board of Appeals will hold a put its hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Laine, on Thursday, May 29, 1969 at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of National Medical Care Ins. requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to remit construction of a three-story masonry nursing home approximately 30' x 160' at 7-21 Charles Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because: 12/6 (1) The building is to be located only 7! from the side lot line on the right instead of the minimum of 10! required by Section 602.7B2 of the Ordinance applying to the R-5 Residential Zone in which the property is located; (2) Offstiest parking spaces for 70 vehicles are to be provided instead of the minimum of 52 spaces required by Section 602.14B.6. GK for R.6

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zonirg Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsisted with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or uniquiparty in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result in violation of the applicant subsequent to the addition of this Ordinance in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone on neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the Granting of the intent and purpose of the Ordinance,

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

h

- I, LORRAINE DAVIS, of Portland, Maine, under oath, depose and say:
  - 1. I am a resident of the City of Portland, Maine.
- 2. I have personally inspected the parking lot of Devonshire Manor on Devonshire Street in Portland, Maine each day for a period of eighteen (18) days commencing Friday, May 9, 1969 and ending on Tuesday, May 27, 1969. On most days I viewed the lot three (3) times. In all, I made forty-two (42) visits to said property. The following list sets forth the dates and the times and the number of cars which I observed to be in the parking lot of said Devonshire Manor.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Cars
Friday, May 9, 1969	5:30 P.M.	5
Friday, May 9, 1969	7:30 P.M.	3
Saturday, May 10, 1969	3:00 P.M.	11
Monday, May 12, 1969	2:45 P.M.	25
Monday, May 12, 1969	6:45 P.M.	17
Tuesday, May 13, 1969	8:30 A.M.	13
Tuesday, May 13, 1969	5:00 P.M.	10
Tuesday, May 13, 1969	8:10 P.M.	10
Wednesday, May 14, 1969	8:30 A.M.	17
Wednasday, May 14, 1969	5:20 P.M.	14
Wednesday, May 14, 1969	7:25 P.M.	16
Thursday, May 15, 1969	8:30 A.M.	15
Thursday, May 15, 1,69	5:15 P.M.	7
Thursday, May 15, 1969	7:45 P.M.	7
Friday, May 16, 1969	8:30 A.M.	12
Friday, May 16, 1969	5:30 P.M.	8
Friday, May 16, 1969	7:30 P.M.	10

<u>Date</u>	Time	Cars
Saturday, May 17, 1969	2:00 P.M.	9
Saturday, May 17, 1969	7:30 P.M.	8
Sunday, May 18, 1969	1:30 P.M.	13
Monday, May 19, 1969	8:30 A.M.	18
Monday, May 19, 1969	5:00 P.M.	13
Monday, May 19, 1969	7:10 P.M.	16
Tuesday, May 20, 1969	8:30 A.M.	16
Tuesday, May 20, 1969	5:30 P.M.	13
Tuesday, May 20, 1969	7:45 P.M.	14
Wednesday, May 21, 1969	8:30 A.M.	9
Wednesday, May 21, 1969	5:15 P.M.	12
Wednesday, May 21, 1969	7:30 P.M.	11
Thursday, May 22, 1969	8:30 A.M.	4
Thursday, May 22, 1969	5:30 P.M.	9
Thursday, May 22, 1969	9:00 P.M.	7
Friday, May 23, 1969	8:30 A.M.	8
Friday, May 23, 1969	5:30 P.M.	11
Friday, May 23, 1969	8:30 P.M.	5
Saturday May 24, 1969	1:30 P.M.	7
Saturday, May 24, 1969	6:00 P.M.	11
Sunday, May 25, 1969	2:00 P.M.	14
Monday, May 26, 1969	8:30 A.M.	5
Monday, May 26, 1969	5:15 P.M.	11
Monday, May 26, 1969	7:00 P.M.	8
Tuenday, May 27, 1969	8:30 A.M.	9

3. The average number of cars observed by me in said parking lot on each of said forty-two (42) visits was eleven (11).

4. Said Devonshire Manor contains eighty (80) patient bads.

ŧ.

Dated at Portland, Maine this 29th day of May, 1969. STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND, SS. Lorraine Davis May 29, 1969 Subscribed and sworn to, before me, Leman M. Nola Notary Public A STATE OF THE STA

No: 7-21 Charles St.

1969 14, 1969

Hational Hedical Care Inc. c/o Leonard H. Helson, Attornoy 443 Congress Street

ce: Swordrip & Porcel Consulting Eng. 1255 Boyloton St., Boston, Mass. ca: Corporation Compol.

Building parent for areation of a three story masonry reuting home approximately 90' x 160' at the above named location is not incusable under the following reasons: Door Mr. Nelson:

- 1. The building in to be located only 7' from the side lot line on the right instead of 'no minimum of 10' required by on the right instead of the Zoning Ordinana applying to the R-5 Section 602. The of the Zoning Ordinana applying to the Residential Zone in which the property is located.
- 2. Off-street parking spaces for 30 vehicles are to be provided instead of the minimum of 52 spaces required by Section 602.14B.6.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come this entire. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113, city Hall to file the appeal on forms which are to this office in Room 113, city Hall to file the appeal shall be paid at available here. A fee of \$15.00 for a variance appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed.

A. Allan Souls Assistant Director

AAS/A

PB: Property not owned by you on the right will require a chain, pitty, or Expling Tence between the parking and that part of the lot line involved. involvad.

7-21 Charles St.

(Second letter. R-6 irstead of R-5)

Fay 22, 1969

Mational Medical Care, Inc. c/o Leonard N. Melson, Attorney 443 Congress Street

cc to: Sverirup & Parcel Consulting Eng. 125> Boylston St., Boston, Fass, cc to: Corporation Counsel

Dear Hr. Nelson:

Duilding permit for erection of a three story masonry nursing home approximately 90' x 160' at the above named location is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons:

- 1. The building is to be located only 7' from the side lot line on the right instead of the minimum of 10' required by Section 602.7E2 of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the R-6 Residential Zone in which the property is located.
- Off-streat parking spaces for 30 vehicles are to be provided instead of the minimum of 52 spaces required by Saction 602.14B.6.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Roca 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$15.00 for a variance appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director of Building Inspection Dept.

Aasim

P.S. Property not owned by you on the right will require a chain, picket or sapling fence between the parking and that part of the lot line

Service Control

•

The state of the s

2,5 Charles SI - 5/11/19 - Allan Hem c KL

# CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Wate - New

Zone Location - 116

Interior or corner Lot - 10' Cresent St - 10' Reg.

Head March 11 - No - Cresent St. Chilly St, Mescatt St. Elisable St.

Mise - Mursins Hone

Sewage Disposal - Sene-

Mear Yards - 30' - 18 eq. 20.

What -> Side Yards - 10' - 7'-Reg 13-13' on bots/ of 26'

Front Yards - 10 - Reg. 16.

Frojections - Overhangs

Height - 3 Stories -

Lot Area - 27.147 "

Building Area \_ 10, 8: 8 2 - Bldg. 7, 49,0'

Area per Pamily -

Width of Lot -

Lot Frontage -

Mul -> Off-street Parking - 52Reg. Have 30 Spaces 26 134 di - Flore 3rea = 52 Space

O.K

7-21 Charles St.

(Second letter-R-6 instead of R-5)

Fay 22, 1969

mational Medical Care, Inc. c/o Leonard N. Nelson, Attorney 443 Congress Street

cc to: Sverdrup & Par -: 1 Consulting Eng. 1255 Eoyleton St., Eoston, Fass. cc to: Corporation Counsel

Dear Mr. Nelson:

Building permit for erection of a three story masonry nursing home approximately  $90^\circ \times 160^\circ$  at the above named location is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons:

- 1. The building is to be located only 71 from the side lot line on the right instead of the minimum of 103 required by Section 602.782 of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the R-6 Residential Zone in which the property is located.
- 2, Off-street parking spaces for 30 vehicles are to be provided instead of the minimum of 52 spaces required by Section 602.14B.6.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$15.00 for a variance appeal shall be paid at this offive at the time the appeal is filed.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director of Building Inspection Dept.

AAS'm

7.3. Froperty not owned by you on the right will require a chain, picket or sapling fence between the parking and that part of the lot line involved.

Rot 7-21 Charles St.

Hay 14, 1969

National Medical Caro Ins. o/o Icozand N. Helson, Attorney 443 Congress Street

ca: Swardrup & Parcel Consulting Eng. 1255 Boyloton St., Boston, Engo. ca: Surpoxetion Squr.~1

Door lire Moloon:

Building parmit for erection of a three story messary massing home approximately  $90^{\circ}$  x  $160^{\circ}$  at the above named location is not issuable under the Coning Ordinance for the following reasons:

- 1. The building is to be located only 7° from the mide lot line on the right instead of the minimum of 10° required by Section 602.732 of the Sening Ordinance upplying to the R-5 Residential Zone in which the property is located.
- 2. Off-street parking spaces for 30 volutions are to be provided instead of the minimum of 52 opaces remained by Section 602.14H.6.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative chould exact this affice in Roca 115, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of 315.00 for a variance appeal chall be paid at this office at the time the appeal in filed.

Vory truly yours,

AAD/h

A. Allen Soulo Assistant Director

RS: Property not owned by you on the right will require a chain, picket or eaching fence between the parting and that part of the lot line involved.

January 8, 1969

Wr. R. H. Conkling Everdrup & Parcel and Associates, Inc. 608 Beason Street Boston, Massachusetts 02215

Subject: Mational Medical Care of Portland, He. Extended Care Facility
Charles Street, Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Conklings

Plans and specifications for the subject project, including addendum No. 1, received with your letter dated December 31, 1969, have been reviewed by this office. They appear to meet the requirements of the Haine Plumbing Code, except as follows:

In order to comply with Section 55, cast-iron joints may be either calked or screw joints made in the approved manner. Neoprene gasketed joints are not approved. Grooved machanical type couplings and fittings are not approved.

In order to comply with Section 82 (a), water supply pipe connections to any fixture shall be protected by air gaps and/or vacuum breakers. No cross-commection shall be installed or maintained unless protected by check valves arranged as described in State of Mains Rules and Regulations of the Burcau of Health relating to cross-commections between water supplies (copy enclosed). If the back-flow preventers shown on drawing PF-1 are necessary, application for a permit from this Department should be made using the enclosed application form. In the event that the permit is granted, equipment for monthly testing should be specified as part of the back-flow preventer purchase, and permission of the Portland Water District will also be required as well as notification to them

In order to comply with Section 68, the combination temperaturepress re relief valve specified for Water Heater WHWI shall be sized for AGA steam disnbarge rating equal to or greated than the 204,800 STU per hour equivalent to the 60 KW capacity. The architect should specify the size of this valve rather than leaving the selection to the contractor.

In order to comply with Section 111, every trap-in the building shall be protected against syphonage and back pressure by ments of a continuous waste or soil vent. This has not been indicated on the drawings.

In order to comply with Section 113, no trap shall be placed more than ten feet from a vertical section of the vertical vent. No vents are shown for the kitchen fixtures in the basement, and the part of detail AM designated as a 2' loop vent is not an acceptable arrangement.

January 8, 1969

In order to comply with Section 11h, all main vents or vent stacks shall connect full size at their base to the main soil or waste pipe at or below the lowest fixture branch and shall extend undiminished in size above the roof or shall be reconnected with the main soil or waste vent at least three (3) feet above the highest fixture branch. This has not been indicated on the drawings.

When revisions and addenda are submitted, we shall be glad to review thom.

Yours very truly,

Barls W. Tibbetts, Director Division of Sanitary Engineering

JLF/1b

co: W. J. Carney, Hosp. Licensing Errold R. Coodwin L. P. T. Wr. William Monie, Portland WaterDistrict

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 26, 1969

# RE: APPEAL OF NATIONAL MEDICAL CARE, INC. CONCERNING 7-21 CHARLES STREET

The reference in the notice to R-5 Residential Zone should have been a reference to R-6 Residential Zone since the property is located in a R-6 Residential Zone.

OARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman

13

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 19, 1969

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, May 29, 1969 at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of National Medical Care Ins. requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit construction of a three-story masonry nursing home approximately 90' x 160' at 7-21 Charles Street.

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because: (1) The building is to be located only 7' from the side 1.t line on the right instead of the minimum of 10' required by Section 602.7B2 of the Ordinance applying to the R-5 Residential Zone in which the property is located; (2) Off-street parking spaces for 30 vehicles are to be provided instead of the minimum of 52 spaces required by Section 602.14B.6.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not ariser as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property ir the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS Franklin G. Hinckley

h

Chairman



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

R6 RESIDENCE PERMIT ISSUED

FEB 23 1973 00169 firy of Pile 1 & 5.71

	ms, 1	MIL W PHAILA
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND	, MAINE	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the follows:	e Buildsn. Code and Zoning Ordinance of the wing specifications.	City of Portland, plans and
Location 13 Charles St.	Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No
Owner's name and address National Medical		
Lessee's name and address		Telephone
Contractor's name and address Profenno Cons	truction, 2000 Forest Ave.	Telephone
Architect		
Proposed use of building <u>offices</u>		No families
!ast usen		No. families
Material No. stories Heat	Style of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	Profess the grant term. The signst authoritemental signs appropriately progressive supervisors are seen	No of middle on one many section provides the special control of the control of t
Estimated cost \$ 2,500.		Fee \$ 9.00
General D	escription of New Work	
	<u>-</u>	
To erect new partitions for office are	a as per plans b4 13//	
It is understood that this permit does not include 1 .s.u	allation of heating attempter which is to be to	han and aska media karang in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO E	BE ISSUED TO contractor	ten out separately by ana in
	ails of New Work	
1 any plumbing involved in this work?		
Is muection to be made to public sewer?	- •	
rfus septic tank notice been sent?		
Height average grade to top of plate		
Size, frontNo. stories		
Material of foundation Ti		
Kind of roofRise per feet		
No. of chimneys Materix or chimney	s of lining Kind of hea	ıt fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or fu		
Size Girder Columns under girde		
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1	6" O. C Bridging in every floor and flat ro	of span over 8 reet.
	, 2nd, 3rd	
	, 2nd, 3rd	
Maximum span: 1st floor	, 2nd, 3rd	, roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness	of walls?	height?
	If a Garage	
No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be	<u> </u>	e to be commodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor		
1474 automobile repairing be done other than limited		
PROVED:	Miscellaneou	\$
OK 2-21.73 OF	Will work require disturbing of any tree of	on a public street?
	Will there be in charge of the above we	ork a person competent to
	see that the State and City requireme	nts pertaining therero are
1	observed?yes	
	رم - <u>۸</u>	
101	Profenno Constru	ction Co.
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner By:	Krymond Terkon	l~

NOTES Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Form Check Notice Final Inspn. Final Notif. CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

MEMORANDUM

TO: Lee S. Townsend, Engineering Aide, Street Opening & DATE:

FROM: Sidewalk Section

FROM: A. Allen Soule, Asst. Dir. Building & Inspection Services

Parking Lot at rear of 13 Charles Street

The Mational Medical Care of Downs.

The Mational Medical Care of Portland, Inc. will have to submit a plot plan showing the parking that they propose at the above than six motor vehicles, then we will need four plans for more each space being at least 8' x 18'. This plot plans with apply for guards, curb cuts, surfacing, etc. They would need to plans in.

A. Allan Soule Agst. Dir. Building & Inspection Services

Arsim

ķ.

\*

,

order to the second

DATE: 9-18-74

12/200

#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE MEMORANDUM

RECEIVED SEP 1 7 1974 DEPT. OF BLDG. INSP. CITY OF PORTLAND

FROM:

Allan Soule, Assistant Director, Building Inspection DATE: 9/17/74 Lee S. Townsend, Engineering Aide, Street Opening & Sidewalk Section Parking Lot at rear of 13 Charles Street; request for

SUBJECT:

This is to request of your department, an investigation of a request for a parking lot and entrance , for 13 Charles Street.

OWNER: National Medical Care of Portland, Inc.

ADDRESS: 13 Charles Street

LOCATION: 24-32 Crescent Street This firm requested that they be allowed to put in a parking lot at the rear of their building (24-32 Charles Street).

Would you please investigate this request and send a report to this office, for our records and information.

Thank you,

Lee S. Townsend Engineering Aide

Street Opening & Sidewalk Section

#### 13 Charles Stroot

October 17, 1974

Mr. Harold Puller National Medical Care of Portland, Inc. 13 Charles Street

Dear Mr. Fuller:

In reply to your letter of October 11th, I am somewhat confused as to what you are requesting. The first paragraph of your letter states that you are not seeking to establish a new parking area, yet in the last paragraph you say this would keep three vehicles off the street, it would therefore seem to me that you are increasing your parking area. If you are not increasing your parking area, this then, of course becomes only a matter for Public Works and we would be glad to so notify them upon hearing from you, however, if you are adding more parking areas, probably the most simple way to handle this would be to give me a very free sketch of just where these new parking areas are and where you want a curbing cut made.

I feel that with the above information we will be able to resolve this problem for you.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Asst. Director Building & Inspection Services

AAS:

\*

.

# National Medical Care of Portland, Inc.

13 CHARLES STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

(207) 774-5801

October 11, 1974

Mr. A. Allen Soule Office of Building & Inspection Services City Hall Portland, Maine 04111

Dear Mr. Soule:

Regarding the attached copy of letter from Mr. Lee Townsend, we are not seeking to establish a new parking area. We only want to improve access to one already established.

This area is in excess of the depth you require of 18 feet, with a width of 25 feet. It is black-topped and, at present, the only entrance is out of our "Ambulance Entrance".

Our thought is to remove 20 feet of curbing to enable us to enter from Crescent Street. This is a section of the street where parking is not allowed.

Could we do this, we would keep three vehicles off the street, and in no way alter or effect the parking rules for Crescent Street; nor would we hamper traffic in any manner.

Hoping to hear from you in this matter, I remain

Sincerely,

HF/es

Which Tillue Supervisor-Plant Operations

End.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING DIVISION (207) 775-5451



JOHN R. CHESEBRO, P. E CHIEF ENGINEER

RUEL W. RICKER, P. E HIGHWAY DESIGN

JOSEPH P. BEAULIEU SANITARY SECTION

WILLIAM S. BOOTHBY SERVICES SECTION

October 7, 1974

National Medical Care of Portland, Inc. 13 Charles Street Portland, Maine 04101

Attention: Mr. Fuller Re: Parking Lot; request for

Dear Mr. Fuller:

This letter is in reference to your recent request for a parking lot at the rear of your building. Said parking lot to be located at 24-32 Crescent Street.

I have been in contact with the Office of Building & Inspection Services (Mr. A. Allan Soule), concerning your request. Mr. Soule has pointed out to [Mr. A. Alian Soule), concerning your request. Mr. Soule has pointed out to me, a few requirements, that his department has set before consideration of this proposal is undertaken. If, you are asking for more than six (6) parking spaces, you must submit four (4) plot plans. Each parking space is to be ing spaces, you must submit four (4) plot plans. Each parking space is to be 8' by 18'. The plot plans should show all bumper guards, curb cuts and surfacing, etc. When you bring this information in you will have to apply surfacing, etc. When you bring this information in, you will have to apply for a certificate of occupancy.

If you should have any questions please call, Mr. A. Allan Soule at the Office of Building & Inspection Services at extension 234 or 235.

1 aunsen Lee S. Townsend

Engineering Aide

Street Opening & Sidewalk Section

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

**Building & Inspection Services** 

13 Charles Street

October 17, 1974

Mr. Harold Fuller National Medical Care of Portland, Inc. 13 Charles Street

Dear Mr. Fuller:

In reply to your letter of October 11th, I am somewhat confused as to what you are requesting. The first confused as to what you are requesting. The lifet paragraph of your letter states that you are not seeking to establish a new parking area, yet in the last paragraph you say this would keep three vehicles off the street, it you say this would keep three vehicles off the street, it would therefore seem to me that you are increasing your parking area. If you are not increasing your parking area, this then, of course becomes only a matter for Public Works and we would be glad to so notify them upon hearing from you, however, if you are adding more parking areas, probably the most simple way to handle this would be to give me a very free sketch of just where these new parking give me a very free sketch of just where these new parking give me a very free sketch of just where these new parking areas are and where you want a curbing cut made.

I feel that with the above information we will be able to resolve this problem for you.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Asst. Director Building & Inspection Services

m: RAA

	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING PERMIT NUMBER 2016	
Mary for the second	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING PERMIT NUMBER 2016	
The state of the s	PERMIT TO INC.	
Mary Section 1	Paris	
,	Instance   Bidg   Parisonal Page	
	NO NO	
Date 1-14-80	Owner's Address Owner's Address Plumber Richard P. Waltz-336 NO NEW REPL GINKS WASHINGTON AVE.	
	Plumber Richard P. Waltz-530  NEW REPL SINKS Washington Ave.	
TRNOLD R GOOD	Travalonio	
App. First Insp.	TOILEIS	
	SHOWERS SHOWERS SHOWERS SHOWERS SHOWERS SHOWERS SHOWERS SHOWERS FLOOR SURFACE Waske 1.200 FANKLESS WATER HEATERS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS GARBAGE DISPOSALS	
Date  App. Final lisp. 6	DRAINS FLOOR TANKS Todd-set Waste 1.200	
By Final Insp. C	HOT WATER TAKER HEATERS	
who S	TANKLESS WATER TANKLESS WATER GARBAGE DISPOSALS GARBAGE TANKS	
Date 😝 😅	TANKS	
by Saldo	THOUSE SE WARD	
Commercial Residential	ROOF LEADER WASHERS	
Residential 5	DISHWASHERS base fee	
Single Single	OTHER	
Multi round	TOTAL	
New Constitution	Inspection	`~
☐ uemodeway	Dept.; Plumbing Inspection	
_	water and Inspection Services	
Bu Market Control	ailding and Inspection Services Dept.: Plumbing Inspection	
20 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	e ·	

		••••	'/Us4
ZONING LOCATIO		ND, MAINE, . Jan 25, . 1977	
The undersigned hereby ap ture, equipment or change use	in accordance with the Laws of	CES, PORTLAND, MAINE repair, demolish, move or install the for the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C fications, if any, submitted herewith and	A. Building Code and
LUCATION 13. Char 1. Owner's name and addres 2. Lessee's name and adddre	sNational.Medica		lephone77.4-5.801 lephone
Proposed use of building . Me Last use	edical Care Str.	fications Plans No	o. families o. families
Other buildings on same lot. Estimated contractural cost \$.	4,000	. Style Of Four	Fec \$ 16.00
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr . This application is for:	@ 775-5451	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	
Dwelling Garage Masonry Bldg,	Ext. 234	Permit to make altera Office as per plans.	
Metal Bldg		Stamp of	Special Conditions
Demolitions Change of Use Other Medical care	ctr.		
NOTE TO APPLICANT: S		the installers and subcontractors of he	ating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.	PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED	ro 1 2 3 3 4 1	
		Other:	
Is any plumbing involved in t		NEW WORK Is any electrical work involved in this	work?
Is connection to be made to p	ublic sewer?	If not, what is proposed for sewage? . Form notice sent?	
Height average grade to top of Size, front depth Material of foundation	f plate He No. stories Thickness,	ight average grade to highest point of r solid or filled land? eard top bottom cellar	oof
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys	Roof covering	fuel
Size Gırder	. Columns under gir lers	Size Max. or Bridging in every floor and flat roof	span over 8 feet.
On centers:  Maximum span:	1st floor , 2n 1st floor , 2n	d	., roof
i one story bunding with the		GARAGE	neight
	on same lot, to be accomi	nodated number commercial cars to cars habitually stored in the propose	
APPROVALS BY:	DATE	MISCELLANEO	ous
ZONING:	-PLAN EXAMINER	Will work require disturbing of any to	ee on a public street?
BUILDING CODE: 4: K	.E.S. 1/=5/17	Will there be in charge of the above to see that the State and City require	
Others:	······	arc observed?	
Signature of Applicant			
	Type Name of above	Mar. John. Mazeika	1

and Address .....

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

2-3-77 New Partions a Completed - sel partition NOTES up-oldones removed.

LPMATT 199ACD B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION ZONING LOCATION. JUL 11 1979 PORTLAND, MAINE, JULY 5. 1979 To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, I TAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, where, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-LOCATION 13. Charles .Street .. LUCATION L3. Unartes. Street.

1. Owner's name and address National Medicarte-1055 Commonwealth Telephone

2. Lessee's name and address Drive Boston Mass

3. Contractor's name and address Richard F. Maltz-536 Mass Telephone 772-2801

Washington Ave. 4. Architect ...... Specifications Washington Ave. No. of sheets ...... Material ..... No. stories .... Heat ..... Style of roof ...... Rooung ..... Other buildings on same lot Estimated contractural cost \$ .. 8,731.00 FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. .... GENERAL DESCRIPTION Fee \$..41.50.... @ 775-5451 Dwelling ..... Garage ..... Ext. 274 To install 2 gas fired hot water heaters, as per plan. I sheet of plans. Metal Bldg ..... also to install new chimney special cond special damper in the duct work with Alterations ..... Demolitions ..... fuseable 1 nk. Change of Use ..... Other . ..... NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of neating, plumbing, electri-PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 □ 2 □ 3 1 4 □ Other: Has septic tank notice been sent? ..... Form notice sent? ..... Height average grade to top of plate ...... Height average grade to highest point of roof ..... Size, front ...... depth ...... No. stories ..... solid or filled land? .... earth or rock? ........ No. of chimneys ...... Material of chimneys ..... of lining ...... Kind of heat ...... fuel ...... Size Girder ...... Columns under girders ...... Size ...... Max. on centers ...... Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor ....., 2nd ....., 3rd ....., roof ..... 1st floor ... , 2nd ... , 3rd ... , roof ..... M timum span: No. cars now accommodated on same lot ..., to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ...... BUILDING INSPECTION -PLAN EXAMINER ..... **MISCELLANEOUS** ZONING. ...... Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . . Fire Dept: Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent Health Dept.: ..... are observed? .... to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto Signature of Applicant Rudoff-Mach. Phone # same FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY Other ....

and Address .....

R.

Ė

· consists

		PERM	$\Pi$ $\Pi$	MOINT LEGISTIAG				
		Addre	ess 15 m	PE PE	RMIT, NUMBEF	603		
		Installation For						
<i>6</i>	Date	Owne	er of Bldg	EXCOUNTS! COTA 1907111/		_		
	Issued 6-30-71	Owne	er's Addr	- Hational Medicare of	Portland,	1110.		
•	Portland Plumbing Inspector	Plum		Charles St.	<b>Dotte</b>	<u></u>		
	By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	NEW	REPL	- 047 449- 0029-E-2	NO.	FEE		
		-	1	SINKS		<u> </u>		
19	App. First Insp.	-	·	LAVATORIES "		20-60-		
	Date JUL 1 3 1971		<del> </del>	TOILETS 2 3		-20800		
	ERNOLD " GUOD!		+		-71			
	ВУ			SHOWERS JUL 1	3 10 5 71 EACE	1		
	App Final Insp.		<del></del>	DRAINS FLOOR JEUR	FACE	1		
	By ERNOLD 1 10001  Applification  By Type of Bldg.		<del></del>	HOT WATER TANKS				
			<del></del>	TANKLESS WATER HEATERS		Λ		
,	By igua		<del> </del>	GARBAGE DISPOSALS	1	- 13		
Can Place Type of Bldg			<del> </del>	SEPTIC TANKS	<del>-   - :</del>	<del></del>		
¥	CHIL	i		SCHIO TRIVIDO				
				HOUSE SEWERS		<del> </del>		
	🔲 Residential	1		ROOF LEADERS		<del></del>		
1	🔲 Single			AUTOMATIC WASHERS		<del> </del>		
<b>T</b> '	☐ Multi Family			DISHWASHERS				
•	☐ New Construction	-	T	OTHER				
	☐ Remodeling		7					
		-	1					
					TOTAL 6	10.60		

Building and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection

observed? ....yes ...

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner By:

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

Administrator

National Medical Care of Portland

Check Notice ng Out Notice of Occupancy issued d Inspn. al Notif. pn. closing-in tif. closing-in ate of permit ning.

## National Medical Care of Portland, Inc.

13 CHARLES STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

(207) 774-5801

April 23, 1971

Inspector of Buildings City of Portland City Hall Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:

Please find attached our application for a permit for alteration of a storage room in our building.

As the attached drawings indicate, a portion of the storage room will be altered for use by two rheumatologists as consultation and examining rooms. The physicians will provide both an in-patient and outpatient service. In addition, another portion of the room will be partitioned to make space for car social service and medical records departments. Construction will be of the same quality found throughout the building.

Sincerely

RJF/es

Enc. 4

RECEIVED
APR251971
DEPT. CT AITS W.R.

i				
	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLANBING			
D	Address DEU 28 19 18 ING	APR 8 1	1970	
Date Issued	Installation For Altaridad	™ É PERMIT	' Nillypen	1975
	Owner of Bldg: Impains K	ities	MOMBER	J 10(1.1)
The standing increases	Owner's Address: / Hational Red	PAPR 2	7 <del>1976 -</del>	
By ERNOLD R GCODWIN	Charles	cil Care.	OZ POPRI	nd
	NEW GEPL The Carvel Co.	Dat	<b>0</b> : පැදැය	1 40
Dale App. First 1990	SINKS		O. WW	7BE
Dule	LAVATORIES	AY 22 187	0	
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	TOILETS	X 20 19/1	TIL	
App. Final Insp.	BATH TUBS		701AL 1	0 1070
Date FEB 8 1371	SHOWERS UN 3	1070	380 1 1	10707
•	DUVING ELLER	LEURFAGE!	130	8711772
By Ernold R. Goodwin	HOT WATER TANKS	TE OUT HOST	310	<del></del>
THE POHIBING PIERCION	TANKLESS WATER TOTAL	<b>哥的</b> 多九	12 -	~70
☐ Commercial	Cambaca Incore	2- 1970	16 6 -	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Residential	SEPTIC TANKS		<u> </u>	1970
☐ Single	HOUSE SEWERS JUL 2 ROOF LEADERS	<del>- 1976   0</del>	1 <del>01-8</del>	1970-
☐ Multi Family	4 MANTONA CONTRACTOR	> 14/21	<del></del> -	
☐ New Construction	AUTOMATIC WARRENGE DISHWASHERS	entors	4 <del>2 3 1</del> 5	
Remodeling	3 GIMENARIAN (UMA)	der	15 7 16 7	47 .
	3 (Maria)		-2,3 197	157
-	Pleotrical Vrin	CINCIPALID	AN COUNT	<del></del>
<b>D</b> 1 11		410		
pulding an	d Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspec	TOTAL		
*	Sopial Flumbing Inspec	ction	162	07,0 N
				* · ( -

Ву

Date

Ву

SVERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASSOCIATES, Inc.
BOSTON, MASSACHUSEITS

( . th

October 14, 1969

Er. Joseph P. Beaulieu Engineering Division Department of Public Works City of Portland, Maine

Dear Hr. Beaulieu:



E bject: National Medical Care of Portland, Ir Extended Care Facility Charles Street Portland, Maine

We enclose herewith two (2) prints of our site plan, Drawing A-1, dated October 6, 1969 for your review.

In general, the site has been graded to direct surface water off the property to the street and thence to existing storm sewers. The one exception to this is the planting bed located between building and parking at the Charles Street side of the building. Since this area is relatively small (approximately 700 sq. feet), and receives no run off from adjacent areas, it is our judgement that any direct rainfall will be absorbed by the planting or grass. We did not want to drain this area across entrance walk for fear of creating hazardous conditions during freeze-thaw periods. If install drain under walk to parking area, or provide suitable dry well at low point to hamile direct rain or melting snow accumulation.

The existing parking lot at corner of Westcott and Ellsworth of Ellsworth Street, as at present.

7

SVERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 648 BEACON STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 32218

October 15, 1969

Mr. A. Allan Soule Assistant Director Building Inspection Department City of Portland, Maine

RECEIVED OCT 1 6 1969 DEPT OF BLDG LISP. CITY OF PORTLAND

Dear Mr. Soule:

Subject: Na ional Medical Care of Portland, Inc. Extended Care Facility Portland, Maine

Thank you for your prompt attention to our preliminary submittal dated September 19, 1969, and for your letter dated October 7, 1969 alerting our attention to certain requirements that should be covered in the final contract documents.

We have sent two (2) prints of Site Plan, Drawing A-1 dated October 6, 1969 to Mr. Joseph P. Beaulieu, Department of Public Works Engineering Division and enclose herewith 1 print of drawing A-1 and covering letter to Mr. Beaulieu.

With regard to off-street loading, as you point out the distance from door opening (or from edge of apron in front of doors) to property line, is approximately 10'-0". However, we feel that the arrangement shown will more than adequately service loading requirements of our building, based on the following considerations:

- (1) Legal Requirements: The Portland Zoning Ordinance does not require the provision of off-street loading in this case.
  - a. No requirement in R-6 zone.
  - Use is not one to require off-street loading in zones where such loading is required for certain uses. (Section 602.15)
- (2) Practical Considerations:

10/23/69 - Check will North Fallers for this in which fel will go along as he plan 9/22/69 - Cellen

Low volume of loading. Even if off-street loading were required for R-6 zones, the volume would not be such as to require off-street provisions as defined in section 602.15, and in fact, the ordinance recognizes this in requiring such provisions to be made only in certain cases where high volume must be anticipated, such as

large notels, wholesale operations, and the like. In our case, use of disposals for kitchen waste, and incinerator for other refuse will further decrease demands

- b. Location of loading area will facilitate service to the building with a minimum of inconvenience and hazard to
- (1) Out of Mainstream of Traffic.

Although it is true that normal trucks will extend beyond property line and across the sidewald, we do not anticipate that this will result in any inconvenience to residents of the area. Only a few peo: le are involved, and they would normally approach the houses (on the other side of Crescent Street) from either harles St. or Ellsworth St. and cross to the other side of Crescent St. at the corner.

(2) Crescent St. is wider than the other Streets and relatively level. It is our expectation that large trucks, if and when they make deliveries, will stop parallel with the curb for unloading. Since Crescent St. is reasonably level, this operation

In short, the service arrangements shown are the best we could devise, and we trust that you will concur in our arguments that they are both reasonable

With regard to your comment regarding standpipes (Section 508.6.7) Mr. James Otey, Chief Mechanical Engineer in our office is presently in direct contact with Mr. George Hunt of the New England Insurance Rating Association in Fortland on the question of both sprinklers and standpipes. Complete Fire Protection specifications will be forwarded as soon as water pressure tests have

All other points raised in your letter will be covered in our final drawings and specifications, which should be ready for final review early in November.

Very truly yours,

SVERDRUP & PARCEL

Robert H. Conkling

Project Architect

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Portland, Maine To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications (This form must be completely filled out \_ Minimum Fee \$1.00) Owner's Name and Address National Medical Gare
Contractor's Name and Address Fastonn Eleface Oray
7-2/Location Charles St. Use of Building Tel. Number of Stories Stores Number of Families Apartments Alterations Additions Description of Wiring: New Work Plug Molding (No. of feet) BX Cable Metal Molding Cable Pipe Plug Circuits Plugs 260 Light Circuits No. Light Outlets 4/3 Fluor, or Strip Lighting (No feet) FIXTURES: No. No of Wires 8 - 50 Size 1260 A 3 & Underground SERVICE: Pipe Total No. Meters Added METERS: Relocated Volts Starter H. P Amps MOTORS: Number Phase H.P. No. Motors Phase HEATING UNIT's: Domestic (Oil) H.P. Phase No. Motors Commercial (Oil) Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) Brand Feeds (Size and No.) Watts APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Liec. Heaters Extra Cabinets or Panels, Watts Miscellaneous Signs (No. Units) Air Conditioners (No. Units) Transformers Inspection Ready to cover in Will commence Amount of Fee \$ NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE GROUND METER SERVICE 5 VISITS: 1 11 REMARKS: INSPECTED BY The Heather

C3 20:

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

February, 1971

### Location: #7-21 Charles 5t.

when such a system has been installed, the owner and lessee of the building are responsible for keeping the system in working order at all times so that the system may always be on guard to warn the occupants of the building in case a fire starts. To discharge this responsibility and to have good assurence that he will not be held either financially or criminally liable in case of injury or loss of life in his building due to fire, it is my telief that the owner and lessee must see to it that the alram system is tested every twenty-four hours. This may be done loud and clear,

Nost of these systems have dry batteries for their power, and the batteries will deteriorate in time so that they will not ring the alarm bells satisfactorily; if at all. If the batteries are used briefly by this test every day they will last longer than when tested less frequently.

Because this is a safety device whenever it is found the the bells do not ring loud and clear or any other defect appears in the system, the owner or his agent should notify immediately some predetermined party who are similarly sundays or holidays.

It is recommended that the name of such a party and the address and telephone number be posted permanently on or in the control box of the system.

<sup>2</sup>CS-27

¥

•

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation Portland, Maine, February 5, 1971

CITY of PuntLAND

ZATIS	Portiana, Blaine,		
INSPECTOR OF B	BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	, and a state full	
o the INSPECTOR Of a	by abblies for a permit to erect all	er repair demolish install the follo	wing building structure equipment of the City of Portland, plans and
a citartions of any, submitte	ICO NCI CIDANIA CITICAL	and the Total Linesky	>   hst. ivo
7_21 Char	les ourceu		P. Dist. No. Dist. No. Telephone Telephone
and address	VOLTA OTTAL	112 Congress St.	Talashone
lesso's name and address		ond theme Street.	Telephone
Contractor a mana	Sp.	ecifications rians rians	No families
Architect of building _	Extended	Care House	No families
Proposed use of bullding -	The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No. families No. families
Last use	stories Heat	Style of roof	Rooling
Material	A+		Fee \$
Other buildings on same	VL		helated 2.00
Estimated cost \$	General Descri	iption of New Work	belated 2.00 7.00
To cover entire checked at least	building . Gongs of su t once a year; installed t less than 6" above flo 100 deg. Installer will ervicing. 6" Simplex go	or and where temperatu	re will not go below 40 ull instructions for corridors.
•			Sent to Fire Dept.
			Sent to Fire Dept.
			Rec'd from Fire Dept.
	e hermit does not include installa	tion of heating apparatus which	is to be taken out separately by and in Aectric
It is understood that the	s permit does not include insplict ontractor. PERMIT TO BE	ISSUED TO Rastern	Frechic
the name of manners	Detail	s of New Work	
•			for sewage?
Is any plumbing involv	de to public sever?	If not, what is proposed	for sewage?
Is connection to be ma	t and and	Form notice sent?	hest point of roof
Has septic tank notice	the of plate	. Height average grade to hig	hest point of roofearth or reck?
Height average grade	No stories	solid or filled land?	earth or reck?
Size, front	deptaThir	kness, topbott.	cellar
Material of foundation	1	Roof covering	
returned	Rise per loct		en ittere fiel m
No. of chimneys	Material of chimieys.	cire? Corner po	sts Sills
Framing Lumber Ki	nd Dressed of lan	Ciro	Max. on centers
Size Girder -	Columns under grucis		and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Stude (outside walls	and carrying partitions) 2x4-16	- · 3rd	
Joists and rafter	s: 1st floor	, 2 id, ord _	roof
On centers:	ist floor	2nd, 3rd -	roof
Maximum span	: ist floor	, 2nd, sra	height?
tt ans store building	with masonry walls, thickness	of walls?	height?height?
		t 1 mumber co	mmercial cars to be accommodated ed in the proposed building?
No. cars now accom	modated on same lot , w be		ed in the proposed building?
Will automobile rep	airing be done other than minor	( tebatio as a	ed in the proposed building?
APPROVED:	11 1 1 5.	Will work require disturbing	of any tree on a public street?
Tue CO Des	de 2-11-11	Will there be in charge of	the above work a person computer
2 12	0/1/1/2/	see that the State and C	ty requirements pertaining therete
015.6.000		. TAR	etern Electric
		National	Medical Care Inc.
	,		a .
CS 301		Hand Vast	4
INSPECTION COP	Y Signature of owner By:	- Comment of the second	

Signature of owner By: Huye Yark

Notes 2-16 71 Completad Final Notif. R6 RESIDENCE ZONE



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation

Portland, Maine, November 19, 1970

PERM - 408

CARY of PORTLAND

To the 'NSPECTOR OF RUIL DINGS	Bal of Kourr
TOTAL DOLLDING DODGE AND ALL	
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Location 7-21 Charles Street	kultar
pecifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following Code and Zoning Ordinance of the	rauaing structure equipmen.
Location 7-21 Charles Street	City of Portland, plans and
- The state of the	

Location 7-21 Charles Street	of the Chy by Fortand, plans and
Location 7-21 Charles Street  Owner's name and address National Medical Care Inc., c/o Leonard  Lessee's name and address	Limits? Dist No
Owner's name and address National Medical Care Inc., c/o Leonard Lessee's name and address 443 Congress	M. Nelson Telephone
Solitactor's name and address Profession	Telephone
as distilication to the second	Telophen
Toposed use of building	ans was No at the s
Sast use	No (a-11)
NO STORIOS	No familia
Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Stimated cost \$	Roofing
stimated cost \$	The second secon

### General Description of New Work

To install 1-300 gallon fuel oil tank in connection withfor temporary use Tank to set on skids - tank to be removed within 3 weeks.

Fee \$ 3.00

this understood that this permit does not include	inclo?!:- Rec'd from Fire Dept /// 2
	installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in OBS ISSUED TO contractor
Is connection to be made to public sewer?  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth No. stor  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per foot  Ho of chimneys Material of chimn  Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or  Size Girder Columns under gird  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-  Joists and rafters: Ist floor  On centers: Ist floor  Maximum span:	Details of New Work  Is any electrical work involved in this work?  If not, what is proposed for sewage?  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest point of roof  riessolid or filled land?earth or rock?  Thickness, topbottomcellar  Roof coveringeysof lining Kind of heatfuel  full size? Corner posts Sills  lers Size Max. on centers  16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet, 2nd, 3rd, roof, 2nd, 3rd, roof
No. cars now accommodated on same to	If a Garage c accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed by ling?  Miscellaneous  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public stree?  Will there he in charge of the above work a person constent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?  yes

National Medical Care Inc. Profenno Construction Co.

INSPECTION COPY

CS 201

Signature of owner By:

NOTES Form Check Notice Final Nout.
Final Inspn. Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Inspn. closing-in Notif. closing-in Date of permit





### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

October 19, 1970 ..... Portland, Maine,

city of runtlessil

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking ar power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. New Building

Use of Building Nursing Home Name and address of owner of appliance National Medical Care Inc.c/o Leonard : Nelson 1443 Congress St.

Installer's name and address

Aloe Medical-Contract Division, 19th & Olive St.St.Louis Missouri

To install (1) electric bake owen General Electric-model CN-901)-(2) electric restaurant tenges Models CR-40 and CR-48-(1) electric fryer-model CK-40

### IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance

Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? Kind of fuel?

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace

From front of appliance

From sides or back of appliance

From top of smoke pipe

Size of chimney flue

Other connections to same flue

Rated maximum demand per hour

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the apphance to insure proper and safe combustion?

### IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner

Labelled by underwriters' laboratories?

Will operator be always in attendance?

Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?

Type of floor beneath burner

Size of vent pipe Number and capacity of tanks

Location of oil storage

No.

Low water shut off

How many tanks enclosed?

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

### IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of apphance basement area

Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?

If so, how protected?

Height of Legs, if any min. 6" or over, Distance to combustible material from top of appliance non-combustible

Skirting at bottom of appliance?

none

From top of smokepipe

From front of appliance

From sides and back 71 Other connections to same flue

forced

Size of chimney flue

**yes** 

If so, how vented? thru side walk-orced or gravity?

Is hood to be provided? If gas fired, how vented?

Rated maximum demand per hour

## MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Electric appliances are equipped with automatic shutoffs.

etc, in same Amount of fee enclosed: 16.00 building at same time)

APPROVED:

OK 10-19.70 P

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

rs 300

Signature of installer by

INSPECTION COPY

Final Notif. Cert. of Occupancy issued Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in NOTES Completed AD 1011 6900

Memorandum Imm Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

### 7-11 Charles Street

Oct. 12, 1970

cc to: National Modical Caro Inc. c/o Leonard Nelson 443 Congress Street

Profenno Construction Company 2000 Forest Avenue

Fermit is issued to install an electric incinerator at the Gentlemen: above location, to be located in the enclosed incinerator room, subject to the following requirement:

That the outlet of all chimneys or stacks serving incinorators for garbage or refuse shall be covered with durable screens or other device adequate to arrest sparks and to prevent cinders and unburned particles blowing about the neighborhood. Very truly yours,

Nelson F. Cartwright Field Inspector Building & Inspection Services

NFC:M



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INX

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, Oct. 12, 1970

To the INSPECTOR OF HITI DINGS, PORTLAND, ME

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the l'lly of Portland, and the following specifications: Location 7-21 Charles St. Location 7-21 Charles St.

Use of Building nursing home
No Stories 2

Name and address of owner of appliance National Medical Care Inc.c/o Legnard M. Nelson
Telephone 797-4812

New Building

To mstall

General Description of Work

electric incinerator EH Type T57 to be located in enclosed inconerator room Serial No. 74532

Location of appliance IF HEATER. OR POWER BOILER If so how protected; \ns burnable mater; of m floor surface or beneath?

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace

Size of chimney flue From front of appliance

From sides or back of appliance

If gas fired how vented?

Other connectifits to same flue

Rated maximum deniand per hour

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appleance to insure proper and safe combustion?

IF OIL BURNER

Name and type of burner

Labelled by underwriters' laboratories?

Will operator be always in attendance? Type of those beneath burner

Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? Size of vent pipe

ucation of oil storage

Low water shut off

Number and capacity of tanks

If ill all lanks be more than five reet from thy flame? Make

No

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

How many tanks enclosed?

Location of appliance

IF COOKING APPLIANCE Any burnahi, material in floor surface or beneath:

If so how protected?

'kirting at bottom of apphance?

Height of Legs, it any

From front of appliance

Distance to combistible material from top of appliance From sides and back

Size of chimney flue

Other connections to same flue From top of smokepipe

Is hood to be provided?

Forced or gravity?

If gas fired, how, vented? If so, how vented?

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Rated maximum demand per hour

cost of work \$500.00

Amount of the enclosed 3.00 builting at same time)

( इंग्रेसिन बेक्कनमाञ्चाकेकारकारकारकारके विकित्ताती क्षेत्रकार्यक्रिक स्वतः additional heater, etc., in same

APPROVED:

C\$ 300

0.4-10-12-10

with meno

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes Sterre ( ) Let perce in men

Profenno Const. Co.

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of Installe By?

NOTES



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

To the INCORPOR		. 921 2000
	Portland, Maine, August 13 1970  LDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	AUG 14 1970
To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL	DINGS, PORTLAND	Orman
in accordance with the reby ap	bblice to.	CITY of PORTLA
specifications, if any, submitted	e State of Maine, the Building of demolish install	the follows:
Location 7-21 Charles	e State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ord rewith and the following specification:  St.  St.  Within Fire  attional Madical Care Inc.c/o Leonard 1	inance of the City and structure equipmen
Owner's name and add	St.	one City of Portland, plans an
Becoal-	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	l imia. 3
Contractor's name and the	Lia 6	Nelson Colori
Architect	- 109 Carvel C	gress St.
Proposed use of L. u.v.	C- : AVG.	The
Last use	Nursing u-	ins on Nia
Material magan	Many designation of the contract of the contra	or or sucets
Other building. No. stories	3 Heat	No. families
Estimated as a same lot	Style of roof	No. families
Estimated cost \$	3 HeatStyle of roof	- Koofing
	3 Heat Style of roof	
	General Description of New Work	Fee \$ 10.00
To install		
wet aprinkle	er system for and	
	er system for entire building as per (New En	Dlang on Ma
	(New En	plans on file gland Fire Rating Bureau)
		stating sureau)
Is connection	Details of New Work	
Is connection to be made to public sewe  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate	er? Is any electrical work involve  If not, what is proposed for s  Form notice sent?	d in this work?
Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate	er? Is any electrical work involve  If not, what is proposed for s  Form notice sent?	d in this work?
Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof	Is any electrical work involve If not, what is proposed for s  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest p  No. stories  Solid or filled land?	d in this work?
Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per	Is any electrical work involved  If not, what is proposed for a  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest p  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom	d in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewe  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per  No. of chimneys Material of Framing Lymbo	Is any electrical work involved  If not, what is proposed for a  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest p  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — ar foot — Roof covering	d in this work? ewage? oint of roof earth or rock?
Is connection to be made to public sewe  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per  No. of chimneys Material of Framing Lumber-Kind Dre	Is any electrical work involve  If not, what is proposed for a  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest p  No. storiessolid or filled land?  Thickness, topbottom  ir foot Roof covering  of chimneys of lining Kind of series	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?
Is connection to be made to public sewe  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per  No. of chimneys Material of Framing Lumber—Kind Dre.	Is any electrical work involve  If not, what is proposed for a  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest p  No. storiessolid or filled land?  Thickness, topbottom  ir foot Roof covering  of chimneys of lining Kind of series	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?
Is connection to be made to public sewe  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per  No. of chimneys Material of  Framing Lumber-Kind Dre  Size Girder Columns und  Studs (outside walls and carrying partition	Is any electrical work involved  Is any electrical work involved  If not, what is proposed for s  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest p  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom  If foot — Roof covering — Kind of chimneys — of lining — Kind of chimneys — of lining — Kind of chimneys — Size — Corner posts  Bigging 2nd 1611	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat  fuel  Sills
Is connection to be made to public sewer that septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate	Is any electrical work involved  If not, what is proposed for a  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest p  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom —  If foot — Roof covering — Kind of chinneys — of lining — Kind of corner posts — Size — M  Mas) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and decomposite descriptions.	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?  collar  heat  fuel  Sills  ax. on centers
Is connection to be made to public sewe  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per  No. of chimneys Material of Framing Lumber-Kind Dre  Size Girder Columns und  Studs (outside walls and carrying partition  Joists and rafters: 1st floor  Maximum 1st floor  Maximum 1st floor  Ist floor  Maximum 1st floor  Maximum 1st floor  Ist floor  Maximum 1st floor  Maximum 1st floor  Ist floor  Maximum 1st floor	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest p. No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — bottom — cr foot — Roof covering — Kind of chimneys — of lining — Kind of chimneys — of lining — Kind of der girders — Size — Mins) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat — 2nd — 3rd — 3rd	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  carth or rock?  cellar  heat  sills  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.
Is connection to be made to public sewe  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per  No. of chimneys Material of Framing Lumber-Kind Dre  Size Girder Columns und  Studs (outside walls and carrying partition  Joists and rafters: 1st floor  Maximum 1st floor  Maximum 1st floor  Ist floor  Maximum 1st floor  Maximum 1st floor  Ist floor  Maximum 1st floor  Maximum 1st floor  Ist floor  Maximum 1st floor	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest p. No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — bottom — cr foot — Roof covering — Kind of chimneys — of lining — Kind of chimneys — of lining — Kind of der girders — Size — Mins) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat — 2nd — 3rd — 3rd	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  carth or rock?  cellar  heat  sills  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per Material of Framing Lumber-Kind  Size Girder Columns und Studs (outside walls and carrying partition on centers:  On centers:  Maximum span:  Ist floor  If one story building with masonry walls, the	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest proposed.  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — bottom — bottom — confect of chinneys — of lining — Kind of chinneys — of lining	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?  collar  heat fuel  sills  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  , roof  , roof
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per Material of Framing Lumber-Kind  Size Girder Columns und  Studs (outside walls and carrying partition on centers:  On centers:  Ist floor  Maximum span:  Ist floor  If one story building with masonry walls, the	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest proposed.  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — bottom — bottom — confect of chinneys — of lining — Kind of chinneys — of lining	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?  collar  heat fuel  sills  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  , roof  , roof
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth  Material of foundation  Kind of roof Rise per Material of Framing Lumber-Kind Dree  Size Girder Columns under Studis (outside walls and carrying partition Joists and rafters: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor If one story building with masonry walls, the Modern Studies of the server was severed.	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest proposed.  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — bottom — bottom — concerned for thinneys — of lining — Kind of thinneys — of lining — Kind of thinneys — Size — Mins) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat — 2nd — 3rd — 3rd — 3rd — 2nd — 3rd	d in this work?  sewage?  oint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat [uel]  sills  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  , roof  , roof  height?
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate Size, front depth Material of foundation Rise per Mo. of chimneys Material of Framing Lumber-Kinut Dresize Girder Columns under Size Girder Columns under Studs (outside walls and carrying partition Joists and rafters: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor If one story building with masonry walls, the state of the public sewer sent services and reserve and services are sent services and services are sent sent services and services are sent services and services are sent services are sent services and services are sent services are sent services and services are sent services are sent services are sent services and services are sent sent sent services are sent sent sent services are sent sent sent sent sent sent sent sen	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest proposed.  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — bottom — bottom — concerned for thinneys — of lining — Kind of thinneys — of lining — Kind of thinneys — Size — Mins) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat — 2nd — 3rd — 3rd — 3rd — 2nd — 3rd	d in this work?  sewage?  oint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat [uel]  sills  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  , roof  , roof  height?
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate Size, front depth Material of foundation Rise per Mo. of chimneys Material of Framing Lumber-Kinut Dresize Girder Columns under Size Girder Columns under Studs (outside walls and carrying partition Joists and rafters: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor If one story building with masonry walls, the state of the public sewer sent services and reserve and services are sent services and services are sent sent services and services are sent services and services are sent services are sent services and services are sent services are sent services and services are sent services are sent services are sent services and services are sent sent sent services are sent sent sent services are sent sent sent sent sent sent sent sen	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest proposed.  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — bottom — bottom — concerned for thinneys — of lining — Kind of thinneys — of lining — Kind of thinneys — Size — Mins) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat — 2nd — 3rd — 3rd — 3rd — 2nd — 3rd	d in this work?  sewage?  oint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat [uel]  sills  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  , roof  , roof  height?
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate Size, front depth Material of foundation Rise per Mo. of chimneys Material of Framing Lumber-Kinut Dre Size Girder Columns under Studs (outside walls and carrying partition Joists and rafters: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor If one story building with masonry walls, the state of the public sewer series and reference of the public series and reference of the public sewer series and reference of the pu	Is any electrical work involved.  Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for some proposed for some proposed for some proposed for some proposed.  Height average grade to highest proposed for some proposed for some proposed for some proposed for some proposed for filled land?  Thickness, top bottom proposed for foot proposed for filling Kind of chimneys of lining Kind of chimneys for form prosts of chimneys for form prosts proposed for full size?  Ger girders Size Mins) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat proposed for some proposed f	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest p. No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — refoot — Roof covering — Kind of chinneys — of lining — Kind of chinneys — of lining — Kind of covering — Size — Mins) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat — 2nd — 3rd	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat fuel  sills  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  roof  height?  rs to be accommodated  posed building?
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate Size, front depth Material of foundation Rise per Mo. of chimneys Material of Framing Lumber-Kinut Dresize Girder Columns under Size Girder Columns under Studs (outside walls and carrying partition Joists and rafters: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor If one story building with masonry walls, the state of the public sewer sent services and reserve and services are sent services and services are sent sent services and services are sent services and services are sent services are sent services and services are sent services are sent services and services are sent services are sent services are sent services and services are sent sent sent services are sent sent sent services are sent sent sent sent sent sent sent sen	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest proposed.  No. stories — Solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — bottom — Roof covering — of lining — Kind of chimneys — of lining — chimneys	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?  collar  heat fuel  sills  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  , roof  , roof  height?  rs to be accommodated  posed building?
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest proposed.  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — bottom — bottom — confidency — corner posts.  If foot — Roof covering — Kind of chimneys — of lining — lining — kind of chimneys — of lining — kind of chimneys — of lining — l	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat [uel]  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  , roof  height?  rs to be accommodated  posed building?  a public street?
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest proposed.  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — bottom — bottom — confidency — corner posts.  If foot — Roof covering — Kind of chimneys — of lining — lining — kind of chimneys — of lining — kind of chimneys — of lining — l	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat [uel]  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  , roof  height?  rs to be accommodated  posed building?  a public street?
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front	Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest proposed.  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — bottom — bottom — confidency — corner posts.  If foot — Roof covering — Kind of chimneys — of lining — lining — kind of chimneys — of lining — kind of chimneys — of lining — l	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat [uel]  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  , roof  height?  rs to be accommodated  posed building?  a public street?
Is connection to be made to public sewer Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate Size, front depth Material of foundation Rise per Mo. of chimneys Material of Framing Lumber-Kind Columns und Studs (outside walls and carrying partition Joists and rafters: 1st floor On centers: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor If one story building with masonry walls, the No. cars now accommodated on same lot Will automobile repairing be done other than 1978 OVED:	Is any electrical work involved.  Is any electrical work involved.  If not, what is proposed for a Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest proposed.  No. stories — solid or filled land?  Thickness, top — bottom — refoot — Roof covering — Size — Mind of corner posts — Min	d in this work?  sewage?  coint of roof  earth or rock?  cellar  heat [uel]  ax. on centers  roof span over 8 feet.  , roof  height?  rs to be accommodated  posed building?  a public street?

7mz

ř

### R6 RESIDENCE ZONE



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation

Portland, Maine, August 13, 1970

PERMIT ISSUED.

CATY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDI	NGS BODTI AND MANUEL		<u> </u>	LATE OF PURILE	ij
The undersigned hereby appli in accordance with the Laws of the S specifications, if any, submitted hereu Location 7-21 Charles St.	es for a bermit to crect alter late of Arzine, the Buildin vith and the following spec	r repair demolish install th 1g Code and Zoning Ordii ifications:	nance of the	City of Portland, plans and	
Owner's name and address Nat	ional Medical Care	Within Fire L	.imits?	Dist. No	
Lessee's name and address		443 Congr	esa St.	Telephone	
Contractor's name and address	The Carvel Company	v 365 Park Ave.			
Summer of princing		ne		** *	
	Timbritan december was a service of the service of				
Material mascripy No. stories	Пеат	-Style of roof		<b>5</b>	
Estimated cost \$	General Description		belated	Fee \$ 10,00 fee	L

To install Air-Conditioning system for entire building as per plans.

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractors
Details of New Work  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is any electrical work involved in this work?  Is not, what is proposed for sewage?  Has proposed for sewage?  Form notice sent?  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest point of roof.  Roof covering  No. of chimneys bottom cellar  Roof covering  No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel  Framing Lumber-Kind protection.  Size of lining Kind of heat fuel  Form notice sent?  Roof covering  No. of chimneys cellar  Roof covering  No. of chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel  Form notice sent?  Form notice s
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated  Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  Paralli Insued with Many o

オツリ

NOTES Final Notif. Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued